Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2016 Street Revitalization Project

Section Number: 16-00098-00-PV

County Cook											
Attendees: Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)			2016 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Arrow Road Construction Co. 3401 S. Busse Road PO Box 334 Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Lorig Construction Co. 250 East Touhy Ave Des Plaines, IL 60018		
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
HE201000	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	297	\$85.00	\$25,245.00	\$72.00	\$21,384.00	\$88.00	\$26,136.00	\$100.00	\$29,700.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	13,705	\$26.50	\$363,182.50	\$25.00	\$342,625.00	\$33.25	\$455,691.25	\$35.00	\$479,675.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	3,292	\$26.50	\$87,238.00	\$12.00	\$39,504.00	\$38.60	\$127,071.20	\$33.00	\$108,636.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	36,561	\$1.00	\$36,561.00	\$1.00	\$36,561.00	\$1.00	\$36,561.00	\$1.35	\$49,357.35
HE250000	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	9,614	\$8.00	\$76,912.00	\$4.00	\$38,456.00	\$9.00	\$86,526.00	\$11.00	\$105,754.00
HE250010	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH HIGHLANDS FESCUE SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	457	\$10.00	\$4,570.00	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$3,199.00	\$12.00 \$10.00	\$5,484.00 \$182,560.00	\$10.50 \$19.00	\$4,798.50 \$346,864.00
HE252000	SODDING, SPECIAL PERMITTER EROSION RAPRIER	SQ YD	18,256	\$11.50	\$209,944.00 \$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$182,560.00 \$650.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$19.00 \$7.00	\$9,100.00
28000400 28000510	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INLET FILTERS	FOOT EACH	1,300 304	\$5.00 \$75.00	\$22,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,200.00	\$250.00	\$76,000.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	3,292	\$25.00	\$82,300.00	\$12.00	\$39,504.00	\$25.00	\$82,300.00	\$39.00	\$128,388.00
3030001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	36,561	\$12.50	\$457,012.50	\$12.50	\$457,012.50	\$13.45	\$491,745.45	\$13.00	\$475,293.00
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	178	\$6.00	\$1,068.00	\$4.00	\$712.00	\$8.10	\$1,441.80	\$19.00	\$3,382.00
35501312	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 7"	SQ YD	178	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$45.00	\$8,010.00	\$33.00	\$5,874.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	1,584	\$10.00	\$15,840.00	\$1.00	\$1,584.00	\$12.00	\$19,008.00	\$20.00	\$31,680.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	43,459	\$2.50	\$108,647.50	\$0.01	\$434.59	\$0.01	\$434.59	\$0.65	\$28,248.35
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	2,507	\$77.00	\$193,039.00	\$73.00	\$183,011.00	\$64.40	\$161,450.80	\$70.00	\$175,490.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	18	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	5,590	\$75.00	\$419,250.00	\$69.25	\$387,107.50	\$80.95	\$452,510.50	\$65.00	\$363,350.00
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	7,365	\$2.50	\$18,412.50	\$0.01	\$73.65	\$0.01	\$73.65	\$0.65	\$4,787.25
40701801	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 6"	SQ YD	32,736	\$25.50	\$834,768.00	\$24.00	\$785,664.00	\$24.35	\$797,121.60	\$22.00	\$720,192.00
HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	5,830	\$45.00	\$262,350.00	\$45.30	\$264,099.00	\$45.00	\$262,350.00	\$45.00	\$262,350.00
HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	143,577	\$4.85	\$696,348.45	\$4.75	\$681,990.75	\$4.65	\$667,633.05	\$4.75	\$681,990.75
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,986	\$22.00	\$43,692.00	\$25.00	\$49,650.00	\$23.00	\$45,678.00	\$20.00	\$39,720.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	33,140	\$4.00	\$132,560.00	\$4.40	\$145,816.00	\$4.20	\$139,188.00	\$8.25	\$273,405.00
HE440010	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	122	\$8.00	\$976.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.50	\$1,037.00
HE440015	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING (0 INCH TO 3 INCH)	SQ YD	64,461	\$2.30	\$148,260.30	\$2.20	\$141,814.20	\$2.50	\$161,152.50	\$2.50	\$161,152.50
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6,738	\$8.00	\$53,904.00	\$9.00	\$60,642.00	\$10.00	\$67,380.00	\$10.00	\$67,380.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	23,210	\$2.65	\$61,506.50	\$2.50	\$58,025.00	\$2.50	\$58,025.00	\$3.50	\$81,235.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	139,614	\$1.05	\$146,594.70	\$1.00	\$139,614.00	\$1.00	\$139,614.00	\$1.15	\$160,556.10
HE442060	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	257	\$55.00	\$14,135.00	\$28.80	\$7,401.60	\$24.00	\$6,168.00	\$50.00	\$12,850.00
HE442070	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 7 INCH	SQ YD	415	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$34.65	\$14,379.75	\$27.00	\$11,205.00	\$55.00	\$22,825.00
HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 8 INCH	SQ YD	159	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$33.20	\$5,278.80	\$32.00	\$5,088.00	\$60.00	\$9,540.00
HE442090	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 9 INCH	SQ YD	299	\$80.00	\$23,920.00	\$44.70	\$13,365.30	\$36.00	\$10,764.00	\$65.00	\$19,435.00
HE550A10	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 10 INCH	FOOT	8	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	FOOT	1,054	\$60.00	\$63,240.00	\$90.00	\$94,860.00	\$43.00	\$45,322.00	\$80.00	\$84,320.00
	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	FOOT	172	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$97.00	\$16,684.00	\$56.00	\$9,632.00	\$90.00	\$15,480.00
	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18 INCH	FOOT	35	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
HE550A48	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 48 INCH	FOOT	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
HE550D10	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, 10 INCH	FOOT	21	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$71.00	\$1,491.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00
HE550D12	STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, 12 INCH	FOOT	46	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$86.00	\$3,956.00	\$95.00	\$4,370.00

Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2016 Street Revitalization Project

Section Number: 16-00098-00-PV

County	Cook										
Attendees: Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)			2016 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Arrow Road Construction Co. 3401 S. Busse Road PO Box 334 Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Lorig Construction Co. 250 East Touhy Ave Des Plaines, IL 60018		
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	126	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$1.00	\$126.00	\$4.00	\$504.00	\$15.00	\$1,890.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	551	\$10.00	\$5,510.00	\$1.00	\$551.00	\$4.00	\$2,204.00	\$20.00	\$11,020.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	420	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	563	\$14.00	\$7,882.00	\$1.00	\$563.00	\$4.00	\$2,252.00	\$30.00	\$16,890.00
55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	5	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
55102000	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 54"	FOOT	44	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
HE563080	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH 4 INCH	FOOT	1,759	\$21.00	\$36,939.00	\$10.00	\$17,590.00	\$18.00	\$31,662.00	\$27.00	\$47,493.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	33	\$2,800.00	\$92,400.00	\$2,535.00	\$83,655.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$90,750.00
HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	34	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$38,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00
HE602400	MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,915.00	\$11,660.00	\$3,010.00	\$12,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
HE602500	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
HE6026X8	JUNCTION CHAMBER, 6' X 8'	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
HE603000	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	188	\$300.00	\$56,400.00	\$335.00	\$62,980.00	\$250.00	\$47,000.00	\$450.00	\$84,600.00
HE603500	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
HE603100	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
HE604300	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	58	\$370.00	\$21,460.00	\$475.00	\$27,550.00	\$335.00	\$19,430.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00
HE604305	FRAMES AND GRATES SPECIAL, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
HE604060	FRAMES AND LIDS, STORM, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
HE604061	FRAMES AND LIDS, SANITARY, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
HE604605	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	21	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	44	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
HE606100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	22,158	\$16.00	\$354,528.00	\$17.20	\$381,117.60	\$17.90	\$396,628.20	\$14.50	\$321,291.00
HE606200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	1,228	\$19.25	\$23,639.00	\$18.00	\$22,104.00	\$17.75	\$21,797.00	\$19.00	\$23,332.00
HE606300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	5,676	\$22.50	\$127,710.00	\$19.00	\$107,844.00	\$21.00	\$119,196.00	\$24.00	\$136,224.00
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2,189	\$1.75	\$3,830.75	\$1.00	\$2,189.00	\$1.15	\$2,517.35	\$0.85 \$0.50	\$1,860.65
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	730	\$1.75	\$1,277.50	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$1.75	\$1,277.50	 	\$365.00
HE720010	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00 \$7.50	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	54	\$1.00	\$54.00	\$1.10	\$59.40		\$405.00	\$1.00	\$54.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	SQ FT	255	\$6.50	\$1,657.50	\$5.50 \$0.55	\$1,402.50	\$5.00 \$0.90	\$1,275.00	\$4.50 \$1.30	\$1,147.50
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	2,547	\$0.80	\$2,037.60	\$0.55	\$1,400.85		\$2,292.30		\$3,311.10
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3,788	\$1.50	\$5,682.00	\$0.88	\$3,333.44	\$1.35 \$2.75	\$5,113.80	\$2.25 \$5.00	\$8,523.00
	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	92	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$2.20	\$202.40	\$2.75	\$253.00	\$5.00	\$460.00
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	604	\$7.00	\$4,228.00	\$5.50	\$3,322.00	\$5.50	\$3,322.00	\$9.00	\$5,436.00
81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	299	\$20.00	\$5,980.00	\$36.40	\$10,883.60	\$34.00	\$10,166.00	\$30.00	\$8,970.00
HE816000	UNIT DUCT	FOOT	335	\$12.00	\$4,020.00	\$19.30	\$6,465.50	\$18.00	\$6,030.00	\$25.00	\$8,375.00
81702415	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 6	FOOT	1,408	\$7.00	\$9,856.00	\$3.25	\$4,576.00	\$3.00	\$4,224.00	\$4.00	\$5,632.00

Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2016 Street Revitalization Project

Section Number: 16-00098-00-PV

County Cook													
Attendees: Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)				2016 STREET REVITALIZATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Arrow Road Construction Co. 3401 S. Busse Road PO Box 334 Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Lorig Construction Co. 250 East Touhy Ave Des Plaines, IL 60018			
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	1,408	\$2.00	\$2,816.00	\$1.10	\$1,548.80	\$1.00	\$1,408.00	\$3.00	\$4,224.00		
HE900000	MAINTENANCE LETTERS OF CREDIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	973	\$50.00	\$48,650.00	\$28.00	\$27,244.00	\$29.35	\$28,557.55	\$20.00	\$19,460.00		
Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	268	\$80.00	\$21,440.00	\$120.00	\$32,160.00	\$64.00	\$17,152.00	\$100.00	\$26,800.00		
TOTAL BID As Read					\$5,842,173.30		\$5,549,574.73		\$5,679,640.09		\$6,397,714.05		
TOTAL BID As Corrected							\$5,549,574.73		\$5,679,640.09		\$6,397,714.05		